СПИСОК 
по  учету  скота в Малахово – Слободском сельском поселении на 1.01.2012 года
	№

п/п
	Населенные

   пункты
	Всего

 КРС
	т.ч.

коров
	Телок

6-18

мес.
	Телят

до 6

мес.
	Бычки на откор

ме
	Всего

свиньи
	Т.ч.

Хряки

 и

произ.
	Свино

Матки

9 мес
	Порос.

До 

4 мес.
	Молод

няк на

Откор

ме
	Всего

овец
	Т.ч.

Овце

матки
	Ярки

До 1 

года
	Бара

ны

прои

звод.
	Бара

ны 

на

откор
	Всего

коз
	Т.ч.
Козо

Матки.
Ярки

До 1 года
	Коз
лы
	На
Отко

рме
	Всего
Лоша

дей
	Раб
Очи

е
	Птица
	Пче
лы
	Кро
ли

ки

	1.
	с.Малахово- Слобода
	2
	1
	
	1
	
	1
	
	
	
	1
	10
	5
	1
	1
	3
	12
	8
	1
	3
	4
	4
	160
	35
	

	2.
	д.Павлово

	2
	
	
	
	2
	9
	
	
	
	9
	3
	1
	
	
	2
	8
	5
	1
	2
	1
	1
	150
	10
	5

	3.
	п.Красноар
мейский
	72
	4
	
	2
	66
	45
	1
	2
	10
	32
	11
	5
	2
	1
	3
	30
	23
	1
	6
	2
	2
	950
	43
	40

	
	ИТОГО:

	76
	5
	
	3
	68
	55
	1
	2
	10
	42
	24
	11
	3
	2
	8
	50
	36
	3
	11
	7
	7
	1260
	88
	45

	1.
	д.Лопухин
ка
	2
	
	
	
	2
	
	
	
	
	
	4
	2
	
	
	2
	4
	2
	
	2
	1
	1
	150
	10
	27

	2.
	с. Турьи

	48
	8
	
	3
	37
	11
	
	
	
	11
	15
	7
	1
	2
	5
	20
	14
	3
	3
	3
	3
	260
	54
	28

	3.
	д. Чермо
шное
	65
	20
	
	5
	40
	63
	1
	2
	15
	45
	39
	12
	7
	10
	10
	32
	20
	4
	8
	12
	12
	980
	70
	85

	4
	д.Крапив
ка
	
	
	
	
	
	4
	
	
	
	4
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	4
	4
	150
	
	

	5.
	д.Свапские
  дворы
	3
	3
	
	1
	
	3
	
	
	
	3
	8
	5
	2
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	2
	140
	10
	

	6.
	д.Ветренка

	3
	2
	
	1
	
	3
	
	
	2
	3
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	1
	160
	25
	25

	
	ИТОГО:

	121
	33
	
	10
	79
	84
	1
	2
	15
	66
	66
	26
	10
	13
	17
	56
	36
	7
	13
	23
	23
	1840
	169
	155

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	ВСЕГО:

	197
	38
	
	13
	147
	139
	2
	4
	25
	108
	90
	37
	13
	15
	25
	106

	44
28

	10
	24
	30
	30
	3100
	230
	200


Глава сельского  поселения                                                                                      В.Н.Анпилогов
